
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1433

FOR ANSWER ON 13/03/2023


PSUs UNDER THE MINISTRY


1433  DR. V. SIVADASAN:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the list of the PSUs under the Ministry and the profit earned by each of them since
2017;


(b) the number of vacancies in the Ministry and in the PSUs under the Ministry;


(c) whether there is any plan to divest share of Government in the CPSUs under the Ministry; and


(d) the number of employees working in Steel Authority of India since 2017 and details thereof, year-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE                        (SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)
MINISTRY OF STEEL


(a) List of PSUs under the direct control of Ministry of Steel and the Profit After Tax (PAT) earned by them since 2017 is as under :-

(Rs. in Crore)
Name of
the CPSEs

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23*


SAIL (-)482 2179 2022 3850 12015 854

RINL (-)1369.01 96.71 (-)3910.17 (-)789.10 913.19 (-)2751.34

NMDC Ltd. 3806 4642 3610 6253 9398 3252

MECON
Ltd

58.02 13.74 69.00 6.24 13.70 (-)64.10

MOIL Ltd. 421.99 473.89 248.22 176.63 376.98 169.64

KIOCL Ltd. 81.48 111.86 43.48 301.17 313.41 (-)181.64

MSTC Ltd. 76.63 (-)324.47 75.20 101.07 200.09 163.17


*Upto December 2022 (Provisional)


Contd…2/-
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(b)    The number of vacancies in the Ministry and in the PSUs under the Ministry of
Steel is as under:-

(As on 31.01.2023)
Name of the Organisation/PSU No. of Vacancies/Vacant Posts


Ministry of Steel 62
SAIL 1549
RINL 4930
NMDC Ltd. 645
MECON Ltd. 73
MOIL Ltd. 1263
KIOCL Ltd. 108
MSTC Ltd. 187

(c)    The Government has decided for strategic disinvestment of RashtriyaIspat Nigam
Limited (RINL), NMDC Steel Ltd. (earlier NISP) and also Ferro Scrap Nigam Limited (FSNL) (subsidiary of MSTC Limited)under Ministry of Steel.

(d)   The number of employees in Steel Authority of India Limited since 2017 is as
under:-

*(upto 31.01.2023)
*****


Year(As on 31st March) Total number of employees Executive Non-executive Total

2017 12840 70124 82964
2018 11718 65152 76870
2019 11851 60488 72339
2020 11408 57971 69379
2021 10782 54782 65564
2022 10504 51677 62181
2023* 9979 49623 59602

